Innovations in Power
1
LFMVC65 Series
l Medical Safety approvals
l Low Leakage current
l EN55022-B, CISPR22-B FCC Part15,
      Level B Noise
l 12 mm creepage and clearance

Isolation Voltage Min. 5700 VDC between input to output, 2MOPP (pending);
 1500 VAC between input to earth, 1MOPP; 500 VAC output to earth
Operating Temperature 0 to 40°C
Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C
Relative Humidity 95% Rh, noncondensing
MTBF 1.61m Hours, Telcordia SR332 Issue-3
Cooling Convection
              4EM-15-062                                39-DE60-42963-002 / B
163
Notes
1. Ripple is peak to peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF (Tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 µF capacitor at rated line voltage and
    load ranges.
2. Specifications are for nominal input voltage, 25°C and max. load unless otherwise stated.
3. Derate output power linearly to 80% from 90 VAC to 80 VAC input.
 Model Number Case Type Voltage Max. Load Min. Load Ripple
 LFMVC65NR12E NR 12 V 4.58 A 0.0 A < 2%
 LFMVC65NR15E NR 15 V 3.67 A 0.0 A < 2%
 LFMVC65NR19E NR 19 V 3.42 A 0.0 A < 2%
 LFMVC65NR24E NR 24 V 2.70 A 0.0 A < 2%
 LFMVC65NR48E NR 48 V 1.35 A 0.0 A < 2%
Derating Curve
          4EM-15-062                                                                                               39-DE60-42963-002 / B
Innovations in Power
3